LR 281 LR 281

ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 281

Introduced by Cornett, 45; Gay, 14.

WHEREAS, the Bellevue East High School boys' basketball team placed second in the Nebraska Class A Boys' State Basketball Tournament, narrowly falling to Omaha Central High School by one point; and

WHEREAS, the Bellevue East High School girls' basketball team topped off a great season with a berth in the Nebraska Class A Girls' State Basketball Tournament; and

WHEREAS, the Bellevue West High School boys' basketball team placed third in the Nebraska Class A Boys' State Basketball Tournament by defeating Lincoln High School; and

WHEREAS, the Bellevue West High School girls' basketball team finished a terrific season with a twelve and nine record.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates the Bellevue East High School boys' basketball team on their achievements and bestows its encouragement to them in their future endeavors.
- 2. That the Legislature congratulates the Bellevue East
 High School girls' basketball team on their achievements and
 bestows its encouragement to them in their future endeavors.
 - 3. That the Legislature congratulates the Bellevue West

LR 281 LR 281

High School boys' basketball team on their achievements and bestows its encouragement to them in their future endeavors.

4. That the Legislature congratulates the Bellevue West High School girls' basketball team on their achievements and bestows its encouragement to them in their future endeavors.

5. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Bellevue West High School and to Bellevue East High School.